
2025 Ashland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-23   Conf: 13-11   Home: 7-7   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 7-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (278)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Keith (1), Robbins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Keith (7), Martin (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Milligan 1, Shaffer 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-
140), Keith (39-49), Lis (15-23), Grabowski (10-12), Measel (10-10), Hannahs (8-8), Martin (8-10), Shaffer (6-10), Bruss (4-4), McNabb (3-
4), Reuter (3-6), Milligan (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Keith, Delaney .392 36-31 102 12 40 9 0 1 24 52 .510 6 1 9 2 .420 3 1 0-0 135 15 4 .974
23 Shaffer, Cassidy .388 42-40 134 19 52 5 0 1 38 60 .448 11 1 8 1 .435 1 0 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
1 Robbins, Danielle .331 46-45 151 35 50 3 0 0 9 53 .351 8 2 14 0 .373 0 8 25-27 96 87 7 .963
6 Maynard, Delaney .326 46-44 141 28 46 9 5 3 24 74 .525 14 4 21 0 .400 1 1 5-6 62 1 3 .955
12 Martin, Sophia .309 45-45 139 26 43 8 3 5 34 72 .518 5 2 19 0 .338 2 7 4-4 80 60 12 .921
22 Kolar, Amanda .276 38-30 87 16 24 5 2 1 17 36 .414 13 2 17 1 .379 1 3 4-4 36 52 6 .936
11 Veldheer, Ashley .256 42-35 82 22 21 4 0 0 4 25 .305 7 0 6 0 .315 0 4 11-11 50 1 3 .944
25 Rockwell, Lily .242 43-40 120 20 29 6 0 4 14 47 .392 13 0 9 0 .316 0 3 0-0 244 9 10 .962
17 Metikosh, Maren .338 28-24 65 12 22 1 0 0 10 23 .354 8 2 9 0 .421 1 2 1-2 31 2 1 .971
20 McClure, Chloe .306 14-13 36 3 11 1 0 0 8 12 .333 7 2 8 1 .435 1 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
16 Payton, Sidney .300 9-6 20 3 6 0 0 0 0 6 .300 2 1 9 0 .391 0 0 1-1 46 0 1 .979
9 Lis, Delaney .257 28-20 35 5 9 0 1 1 4 14 .400 2 0 7 0 .297 0 0 0-0 4 25 0 1.000
18 Ring, Ashlyn .250 20-1 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
24 Kujawski, Kate .235 34-9 51 4 12 1 0 0 5 13 .255 1 0 8 0 .245 1 0 2-2 12 1 0 1.000
5 Bruss, Ella .200 9-1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
10 Eller, Laney .185 16-10 27 3 5 1 0 0 7 6 .222 2 2 8 0 .290 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
4 Smithnosky, Sophia .170 34-32 53 5 9 3 0 1 7 15 .283 2 0 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 41 45 5 .945
21 Reuter, Rachel .158 9-4 19 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .211 0 0 5 0 .158 0 0 0-0 28 4 0 1.000
7 Rudd, Kendall .077 29-4 13 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 2 0 .077 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
19 Perod, Gabby .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Hannahs, Mady .000 6-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
8 Grabowski, Bryn .000 19-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .299 46-46 1288 229 385 57 11 17 209 515 .400 103 19 171 5 .357 11 29 54-59 914 326 53 .959
Opponents .270 46-46 1206 193 326 67 9 17 166 462 .383 114 23 193 4 .342 11 31 54-71 918 363 70 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Grabowski, Bryn 3.01 5-8 18 13 3 1-0 0 68.2 68 34 23 30 66 14 2 2 .252 10 3 0 3 5
23 Shaffer, Cassidy 3.02 6-2 12 3 2 0-0 0 50.2 49 19 17 14 24 4 0 6 .257 3 7 0 0 5
9 Lis, Delaney 3.54 11-8 26 18 12 2-0 1 127.0 111 64 50 39 78 23 3 7 .229 13 8 0 3 12
32 McNabb, Abbe 6.04 1-1 7 2 1 0-0 0 28.1 35 23 19 8 7 12 2 1 .318 3 1 0 4 5
13 Hannahs, Mady 7.82 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 25 21 11 11 7 7 1 0 .379 6 1 0 0 2
2 Milligan, Madison 10.29 0-0 8 3 0 0-0 0 7.0 16 12 8 5 5 2 0 0 .485 1 1 0 1 1
14 Measel, Abby 15.68 0-3 6 4 0 0-0 0 10.1 22 19 18 7 6 5 1 1 .423 3 2 0 0 1
Totals 4.31 23-23 83 46 18 3 1 304.2 326 192 146 114 193 67 9 17 .270 39 23 0 11 31
Opponents 5.44 23-23 73 46 25 3 3 306.0 385 229 185 103 171 57 11 17 .299 26 19 0 11 29



2025 Ashland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Reuter, Rachel 32 28 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
9 Lis, Delaney 29 4 25 0 1.000 0 15 8 .652 0 0
20 McClure, Chloe 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shaffer, Cassidy 15 5 10 0 1.000 1 6 4 .600 0 0
24 Kujawski, Kate 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 McNabb, Abbe 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Bruss, Ella 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rudd, Kendall 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Grabowski, Bryn 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
13 Hannahs, Mady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
14 Measel, Abby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ring, Ashlyn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Payton, Sidney 47 46 0 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Keith, Delaney 154 135 15 4 .974 0 39 10 .796 7 0
17 Metikosh, Maren 34 31 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Robbins, Danielle 190 96 87 7 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rockwell, Lily 263 244 9 10 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maynard, Delaney 66 62 1 3 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Smithnosky, Sophia 91 41 45 5 .945 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Veldheer, Ashley 54 50 1 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Eller, Laney 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kolar, Amanda 94 36 52 6 .936 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martin, Sophia 152 80 60 12 .921 2 8 2 .800 1 0
19 Perod, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Milligan, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Totals 1293 914 326 53 .959 22 108 32 .771 8 0
Opponents 1351 918 363 70 .948 18 108 10 .915 7 0


